

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2421/2018

Raj State Industrial Development & Investment Corporation
-----Appellant

Versus

M/s Spintex Tubes & Cones Ltd And Ors
-----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Taneja
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

02/08/2023

Mr. Sarvesh Jain – learned counsel for the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

This Court has already passed an order dated 30.01.2020, whereby the appeal has been abated against the deceased-respondent No.4.

The respondent No.1 has already been served notices.

Service is complete.

List the matter for final disposal at orders stage on 05.09.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J