

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2421/2018

Raj State Industrial Devandinvestment Cor

----Appellant

Versus

Ms Spintex Tubes Andcones Ltd And Ors

----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                           |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| For Appellant(s)  | : | Mr. Sandeep Taneja                                        |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. G.S. Bapna, Sr. Adv. assisted by<br>Mr. Banwari Singh |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR**

**Order**

**05/09/2023**

Learned counsel for the parties prays that this appeal may be decided finally at the orders stage.

At the request of learned counsel for the parties, list the matter for final disposal at orders stage on 10.10.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

AARZOO ARORA /09