

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2421/2018

Raj State Industrial Devandinvestment Cor

----Appellant

Versus

Ms Spintex Tubes Andcones Ltd And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Kartikeya Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. G.S. Bapna, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Banwari Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

28/02/2024

No one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1.

Counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of memo of appeal in the office of Mr. Ankit Sethi panel lawyer of official liquidator.

List this matter on 24.04.2024.

Name of Mr. Ankit Sethi, Adv., be shown in the cause list as counsel for respondent No.1.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J