

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2421/2018

Raj State Industrial Dev and Investment Cor

----Appellant

Versus

Ms Spintex Tubes and Cones Ltd And Ors

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr.Rishabh Khandelwal, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.G.S. Bapna, Sr. Adv. with Mr.Sarvesh Jain, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

22/04/2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the application filed under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC by the respondent was allowed and the suit filed under Section 32 of the State Financial Corporations Act, 1951 was dismissed and is a final judgment and decree, the appeal is maintainable.
2. The contention deserves merit.
3. Put up the main case for argument on 15.05.2025.

(BHUWAN GOYAL), J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN), J