

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 2421/2018
CNR: RJHC020484262018 | URN: CMA / 3666U / 2018

Raj State Industrial Devandinvestment Cor

----Appellant

Versus

Ms Spintex Tubes Andcones Ltd And Ors

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain
		Mr. G.S. Bapna, Sr. Adv. (through VC)
		assisted by Mr. Banwari Singh

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

12/08/2026

Post this matter on 28.10.2026 to await the outcome of SLP No.14213/2015 pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, wherein the controversy as to whether or not the Limitation Act is applicable to the State Financial Corporations Act is pending.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN MONGA),J

40/AARZOO/TUSHAR